SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14406-14407/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2015 in WA No. 1441/2014 19/03/2015 in WA No. 1448/2014 passed by the High Court of Madras)

HINDU RELIGIOUS & CHARITABLE

ENDOWMENTS BOARD, REP. BY ITS COMMISSIONER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATHITIA GNAANAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. S. Nithya Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report.

In case of non-compliance, the petitions will stand dismissed without further reference to the Court. Any application for restoration shall be entertained only on payment of Rs.1000/-to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

SR.P.A