LISTED ON. 3.1.2017 COURT NO. 09 ITEM NO. 6

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14406-14407 OF 2015

WTTH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation of Annexures)

Hindu Religious & Charitable Endowments Board, Rep. by its Commissioner

...Petitioner

Versus

Athitia Gnaanam & Anr.

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed on $24^{\rm th}$ April, 2015 against the impugned judgment and final order dated $19^{\rm th}$ March, 2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.A Nos. 1441 and 1448 of 2014.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) No.11952 of 2015 entitled "Arulmighu Meenakshi Sundareswarar Thirukoil Versus Athitia Gnaanam & Anr." @ same Judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on $27^{\rm th}$ April, 2015 when the Court was pleased to dismiss the same. Copy of the Record of proceedings dated $27^{\rm th}$ April, 2015 is circulated herewith.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2^{nd} day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate

ASSISTNAT REGISTRAR